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6.2  Abridged Period Table, Quebec, 1881

Age lx ndx npx nqx nLx Tx ex nax

0 100,000 17,301 0.82699 0.17301 88,408 4,196,480 41.96 0.330
1 82,699 9,308 0.88745 0.11255 306,170 4,108,077 49.67 1.354
5 73,391 2,184 0.97024 0.02976 360,539 3,801,907 51.80 2.062
10 71,207 1,339 0.98120 0.01880 352,778 3,441,368 48.33 2.567
15 69,868 1,901 0.97279 0.02721 344,881 3,088,590 44.21 2.654
20 67,967 2,529 0.96279 0.03721 333,703 2,743,709 40.37 2.575
25 65,438 2,836 0.95666 0.04334 320,166 2,410,006 36.83 2.523
30 62,602 2,934 0.95313 0.04687 305,700 2,089,840 33.38 2.509
35 59,668 3,037 0.94910 0.05090 290,813 1,784,140 29.90 2.521
40 56,631 3,315 0.94146 0.05854 275,028 1,493,327 26.37 2.548
45 53,316 3,862 0.92756 0.07244 257,205 1,218,299 22.85 2.573
50 49,454 4,720 0.90456 0.09544 235,874 961,094 19.43 2.586
55 44,734 5,845 0.86934 0.13066 209,549 725,220 16.21 2.584
60 38,889 7,070 0.81820 0.18180 177,240 515,671 13.26 2.566
65 31,819 8,035 0.74748 0.25252 139,277 338,431 10.64 2.533
70 23,784 8,213 0.65468 0.34532 98,234 199,154 8.37 2.481
75 15,571 7,155 0.54049 0.45951 59,278 100,920 6.48 2.404
80 8,416 4,953 0.41148 0.58852 28,676 41,642 4.95 2.294
85 3,463 2,488 0.28155 0.71845 10,209 12,966 3.74 2.144
90 975 811 0.16821 0.83179 2,404 2,757 2.83 1.953
95 164 150 0.08537 0.91463 331 353 2.15 1.740

100 14 14 0.00000 1.00000 22 22 1.57 1.571

0 100,000 15,109 0.84891 0.15109 90,179 4,431,344 44.31 0.350
1 84,891 9,389 0.88940 0.11060 314,884 4,341,170 51.14 1.371
5 75,502 2,287 0.96971 0.03029 370,837 4,026,286 53.33 2.082
10 73,215 1,519 0.97925 0.02075 362,401 3,655,449 49.93 2.581
15 71,696 2,088 0.97088 0.02912 353,534 3,293,048 45.93 2.631
20 69,608 2,646 0.96199 0.03801 341,588 2,939,514 42.23 2.562
25 66,962 2,897 0.95674 0.04326 327,611 2,597,926 38.80 2.515
30 64,065 2,926 0.95433 0.04567 312,997 2,270,315 35.44 2.496
35 61,139 2,901 0.95255 0.04745 298,443 1,957,318 32.01 2.500
40 58,238 2,975 0.94892 0.05108 283,819 1,658,875 28.48 2.522
45 55,263 3,268 0.94086 0.05914 268,320 1,375,056 24.88 2.554
50 51,995 3,883 0.92532 0.07468 250,588 1,106,736 21.29 2.582
55 48,112 4,887 0.89842 0.10158 228,825 856,148 17.79 2.599
60 43,225 6,267 0.85501 0.14499 201,069 627,323 14.51 2.597
65 36,958 7,797 0.78903 0.21097 165,882 426,254 11.53 2.575
70 29,161 8,908 0.69452 0.30548 123,787 260,372 8.93 2.528
75 20,253 8,720 0.56945 0.43055 79,025 136,585 6.74 2.450
80 11,533 6,680 0.42079 0.57921 39,813 57,560 4.99 2.328
85 4,853 3,537 0.27117 0.72883 14,171 17,747 3.66 2.146
90 1,316 1,113 0.15426 0.84574 3,154 3,576 2.72 1.921
95 203 187 0.07882 0.92118 395 423 2.08 1.682

100 16 16 0.00000 1.00000 28 28 1.75 1.750
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